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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 9/14/2020 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
9/7/2020
Total Receipts: 398 326
Feeder Cattle: 365(91.7%) 0(0.0%) 276(84.7%)
Slaughter Cattle: 25(6.3%) 0(0.0%) 43(13.2%)
Replacement Cattle: 8(2.0%) 0(0.0%) 7(2.1%)

No recent comparable sales for a market trend. Trade activity was light to moderate on moderate demand. Supply included: 92% Feeder
Cattle (30% Steers, 56% Heifers, 14% Bulls); 6% Slaughter Cattle (93% Cows, 7% Bulls); 2% Replacement Cattle (100% Bred Cows). Feeder
cattle supply over 600 Ibs was 35%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 320 320 161.00 161.00
10 365-390 379 147.00-150.00 148.46
4 497 497 135.00 135.00
1 530 530 138.00 138.00
5 577 577 120.00 120.00
8 1093 1093 88.50 88.50

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
3 436 436 129.00 129.00
13 497 497 134.00 134.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
4 337 337 140.00 140.00
20 420-429 427 117.00-119.00 118.61

STEERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
3 393 393 84.00 84.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
4 298 298 145.00 145.00
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8 315-333 331 140.00-145.00

2 385 385 131.00

1 405 405 115.00

19 450-485 468 117.50-135.00

16 531-543 538 115.50-119.50
576 576 110.00

1 650 650 110.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
70 791 791 122.50

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
4 356 356 121.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
4 361 361 110.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
7 410-414 413 126.00-130.00
3 481 481 127.50
9 522 522 121.50
9 593 593 110.00
1 665 665 110.00
1 710 710 103.00
1 760 760 94.00
1 865 865 79.00
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 1515 1515 52.50

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 1120 1120 52.50

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

140.60
131.00
115.00
127.12
117.21
110.00
110.00

Avg Price
122.50

Avg Price
121.00

Avg Price
110.00

Avg Price
126.57
127.50
121.50
110.00
110.00
103.00
94.00
79.00

Avg Price

Full
Unweaned

Dressing

52.50

Avg Price

Average

Dressing

52.50

Avg Price

Average

Dressing
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12 980-1100 1078 45.00-50.50 47.72 Low

BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
1 1515 1515 73.50 73.50 Low
REPLACEMENT CATTLE

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Head / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

>8 T2 4 1100-1350 1163 525.00-650.00 569.57

>8 T3 1 1200 1200 750.00 750.00
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in

the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1
to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7to 9

months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months; E = Exposed; B = Bred)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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